
Ergebnisliste 12. Schneekopflauf 05.07.2014

weiblich

Ges.-Platz StartNr Name JG Verein AK-Platz AK LaufZeit Zwischenzeit

1 163 Kahl, Monika 87 Sportteam STEINBACH 1 WHKH 01:04:31 00:32:54

2 80 Jurkschat, Uta 68 GutsMuths RSLV 1 W45H 01:06:24 00:32:56

3 122 Valentin, Justine Anika 92 Auengrund OT Crock 2 WHKH 01:08:24 00:34:36

4 54 Pahn, Christina 89 ZahnPAHN.de 3 WHKH 01:09:23 00:34:40

5 77 Gruner, Birgit 55 TSV-Germania Neust. 1 W55H 01:09:44 00:34:45

6 100 Bärwolf, Silvia 61 SV TU Ilmenau 1 W50H 01:10:28 00:35:09

7 108 Kratzel, Jutta 69 SGB Stadtsteinach 2 W45H 01:11:30 00:34:56

8 57 Rudorfer, Carola 65 Ilmenau 3 W45H 01:12:14 00:36:09

9 48 Wagner, Heike 60 Saalfelder LV 2 W50H 01:12:53 00:36:08

10 33 Thorhauer, Henriette 65 SV Glückauf SDH 4 W45H 01:15:23 00:37:03

11 64 Albrecht, Katrin 69 Sportteam STEINBACH 5 W45H 01:16:34 00:37:44

12 101 Lehmann, Anne-Sophie 89 Uni Magdeburg 4 WHKH 01:19:12 00:40:26

13 95 Litzenbauer, Leonie 98 SC Willingen 1 WJBH 01:19:21 00:38:40

14 107 Keßler, Petra 72 SV Schnalter 04 1 W40H 01:19:34 00:39:11

15 9 Leipold, Sophie 98 SC Willingen 2 WJBH 01:20:35 00:40:23

16 116 Danz, Simone 63 SV Grün-Weiß Floh 3 W50H 01:20:48 00:40:00

17 136 Streckel, Elke 64 Immelborn 4 W50H 01:20:48 00:40:34

18 132 Meyer, Katrin 80 Fat fighters 1 W30H 01:21:53 00:40:07

19 151 Rattmann, Ellen 66 FSV 1950 Gotha e.V. 6 W45H 01:21:59 00:40:51

20 114 Purle, Heike 63 Wasungen 5 W50H 01:22:23 00:40:49

21 87 Müller, Franziska 86 myself 5 WHKH 01:22:27 00:41:29

22 83 Küster, Petra 67 Manebach 7 W45H 01:23:31 00:40:45

23 130 Engelhardt, Diana 71 fat fighters 2 W40H 01:24:04 00:41:12

24 137 Recknagel, Ria 50 Eintracht Altersbach 1 W60H 01:24:38 00:41:48

25 104 Hartung, Anja 72 SV Empor 3 W40H 01:28:30 00:43:13

26 70 Arlt, Marie 90 LC Jena 6 WHKH 01:28:33 00:45:05

27 32 Steller, Kerstin 81 VfB Artern 2 W30H 01:29:08 00:44:02

28 126 Kleine, Viola 52 WSV 05 Oberhof 2 W55H 01:35:11 00:45:12

29 53 Hielscher, Susanne 89 Suhl 7 WHKH 01:36:19 00:46:26

30 168 Thiele, Ulrike 87 Berlin 8 WHKH 01:46:37 00:51:49

31 142 Beyermann, Gaby 67 Moehrenbach 8 W45H 01:48:20 00:52:49

32 89 Pokahr, Viola 63 Sonntagsläufer 6 W50H 01:55:27 00:57:00

männlich

Ges.-Platz StartNr Name JG Klub AK-Platz AK LaufZeit Zwischenzeit

1 146 Seiler, Christian 83 GutsMuths RSLV 1 M30H 00:47:09 00:23:31

2 111 Mooney, John 79 PTSV Rosenheim 1 M35H 00:48:20 00:23:43

3 76 Göbel, Matthias 90 NSV Wernigerode 1 MHKH 00:51:44 00:25:21

4 138 Fritsch, Alexander 84 GMRV/ LG Süd 2 M30H 00:54:59 00:27:34

5 15 Lohschmidt, Sven 97 SC Willingen 1 MJBH 00:57:08 00:28:05

6 153 Zimmermann, Mario 79 SV TU Ilmenau 2 M35H 00:57:36 00:28:44

7 141 Thorhauer, Bernd 61 SV Glückauf SDH 1 M50H 00:58:15 00:29:09

8 152 Abraham, Daniel 76 SV Motor Tambach-Dietharz 3 M35H 00:58:36 00:29:30

9 127 Sauerbrei, Rainer 71 Eisenach 1 M40H 00:59:06 00:29:35

10 12 Baumgart, Björn 87 WSV Schmiedefeld 2 MHKH 01:00:19 00:29:58

11 145 Fischer, Uwe 65 Skisportverein Erfurt 02 1 M45H 01:00:54 00:30:02

12 131 Dressler, Marco 70 fat fighters 2 M40H 01:01:28 00:31:04

13 96 Niggemann, Christopher 98 SK Winterberg 2 MJBH 01:01:45 00:29:42

14 158 Anschütz, Andy 77 Merbelsrod 4 M35H 01:02:00 00:30:56

15 84 Lauterbach, Thomas 70 SGB Stadtsteinach 3 M40H 01:02:12 00:31:02

16 103 Bischoff, Jan 89 Suhler Döllbergverein e.V. Ski Alpin 3 MHKH 01:03:15 00:31:12

17 44 Eydam, Felix 94 SV Ilmtal Manebach 4 MHKH 01:03:21 00:32:08

18 93 Scharf, Torsten 74 Lauffreunde Schmira 4 M40H 01:03:33 00:30:59

19 78 Hemmann, Tobias 83 SSV FSG Eisenberg 3 M30H 01:03:43 00:32:21

20 140 Albertus, Noah 95 FPV Neuer Anbau 1 MJAH 01:04:22 00:30:54



21 47 Begert, Marco 70 1.LAC Dessau 5 M40H 01:04:23 00:31:46

22 6 Willems, Lennard 96 SC Willingen 2 MJAH 01:04:32 00:31:37

23 155 Sauer, Dirk 66 Lauffreunde Geba 2 M45H 01:04:39 00:32:17

24 156 Fischer, Sebastian 80 Schleusingen 4 M30H 01:05:28 00:33:16

25 75 Becker, Lars 62 Glücksbrunn Schweina 2 M50H 01:05:55 00:32:35

26 105 Nürnberger, Dirk 71 SV Empor 6 M40H 01:06:07 00:32:46

27 90 Weiß, Thomas 63 WSV Ilmenau 3 M50H 01:06:15 00:33:03

28 1 Brömel, Jörg 60 WSV Schmiedefeld 4 M50H 01:06:35 00:33:10

29 55 Wolfig, Uwe 68 Plaue 3 M45H 01:06:41 00:32:49

30 17 Schober, Leon 98 SC Willingen 3 MJBH 01:06:49 00:32:37

31 120 Krannich, Steffen 67 SG-Altenfeld 4 M45H 01:06:56 00:32:43

32 28 Kerst, Alexander 83 WalschbergRunners 5 M30H 01:06:58 00:32:52

33 85 Lesser, Wolfgang 82 MEDLETIK Laufteam 6 M30H 01:07:07 00:34:10

34 148 Sonntag, Sven 66 Arnstadt 5 M45H 01:07:13 00:33:46

35 86 Michalk, Bernhard 62 Rudolstadt 5 M50H 01:07:20 00:33:46

36 166 Lindenlaub, Ralf 74 Die flinken Gerathaler 7 M40H 01:07:21 00:33:22

37 164 Fritsch, Steve 81 Erfurt 7 M30H 01:07:44 00:34:06

38 157 Hausdörfer, André 78 Sonneberg 5 M35H 01:08:09 00:34:14

39 160 Laute, Andreas 64 SV TU Ilmenau 6 M50H 01:08:33 00:33:39

40 82 Kühn, Jürgen 62 SV Ilmtal Manebach 7 M50H 01:08:41 00:34:30

41 58 Trautvetter, Toni 84 Floh-Seligenthal 8 M30H 01:08:50 00:33:52

42 49 Reinke, Christoph 82 GutsMuths RSLV 9 M30H 01:09:05 00:33:43

43 59 Olunczek, Uwe 63 Brattendorf 8 M50H 01:09:18 00:33:35

44 99 Baumann, Rene 75 SV Rennsteig 6 M35H 01:09:30 00:34:34

45 123 Bies, Patrick 84 MEDLETIK Laufteam 10 M30H 01:09:32 00:35:10

46 79 Hermann, Maik 83 ALK 90 11 M30H 01:09:33 00:34:59

47 115 Kehr, Christoph 87 Gotha 5 MHKH 01:09:46 00:34:00

48 128 Langenberg, Eberhard 57 Schmalkalden 1 M55H 01:09:49 00:34:44

49 133 Andrä, Mario 70 Lauffreunde Dittmar Schmalkalden 8 M40H 01:09:59 00:34:20

50 35 Baier, Peter 81 TSV Carlsgrün 12 M30H 01:10:53 00:36:01

51 161 Greßler, Steffen 74 Erfurt 9 M40H 01:11:06 00:33:56

52 124 Grebhahn, Bernd 50 WSV Oberhof 1 M60H 01:11:47 00:35:25

53 42 Hoffmann, Jürgen 54 Tennisverein Oschatz 2 M60H 01:11:54 00:36:09

54 61 Kühner, Fred 62 Schleusingen 9 M50H 01:12:00 00:36:13

55 102 Langenhan, Jörg 63 Döllbergverein Suhl Ski Alpin 10 M50H 01:12:24 00:35:51

56 10 Corbus, Stefan 75 Jena 7 M35H 01:12:36 00:34:56

57 97 Mertz, Thomas 58 GutsMuths RSLV 2 M55H 01:12:45 00:37:12

58 25 Guder, Steffen 62 LG Bergläufer 11 M50H 01:13:22 00:36:39

59 40 Schumann, Frank 76 GnulascH 8 M35H 01:13:26 00:36:29

60 117 Kuschmierz, Torsten 66 DAV Abt. Inselsberg 6 M45H 01:13:46 00:36:42

61 159 Sieder, Rene 67 SV Biberau 7 M45H 01:13:47 00:35:58

62 69 Albrecht, Jürgen 53 Apoldaer LV 90 3 M60H 01:13:59 00:36:38

63 62 Krauße, Raimund 39 Berga 1 M75H 01:14:06 00:36:15

64 149 Seever, Thorsten 71 SG Motor Arnstadt 10 M40H 01:14:11 00:36:48

65 139 Dobrew, Dominik 73 FPV Neuer Anbau 11 M40H 01:15:07 00:37:54

66 150 Held, Thoralf 67 SSV Erfurt 02 8 M45H 01:15:38 00:36:52

67 110 Fleig, Hans-Eugen 55 NSV Wernigerode 3 M55H 01:15:52 00:35:05

68 41 Christ, Rolf 48 KO Hartha 1 M65H 01:15:54 00:38:06

69 147 Lange, Heiko 63 Lauffreunde Zimmermann 12 M50H 01:16:46 00:38:47

70 106 Seifert, Matthias 70 SV Casandra Okali Bad Langensalza 12 M40H 01:16:54 00:38:49

71 73 Bahner, Frank 61 DAV Inselberg 13 M50H 01:17:13 00:37:43

72 72 Bahner, Berti 93 DAV Inselberg 6 MHKH 01:17:17 00:37:48

73 121 Kaufmann, André 62 TSV Germania Neustadt/ O. 14 M50H 01:17:19 00:38:23

74 81 Kallenbach, Sebastian 74 Weimar 13 M40H 01:17:26 00:37:54

75 31 Schubert, Alexander 77 Arschkratzer 9 M35H 01:17:28 00:37:51

76 23 Eng, Michael 76 Ludwigsfelde 10 M35H 01:17:32 00:37:46

77 88 Nothnagel, Rainer 56 Zella-Mehlis 4 M55H 01:17:34 00:37:38

78 8 Rehbein, Philipp 98 SC Willingen 4 MJBH 01:17:42 00:36:23

79 154 Zimmermann, Stephan 51 SWV Goldlauter 4 M60H 01:17:49 00:38:08

80 71 Arlt, Steffen 62 GutsMuths RSLV 15 M50H 01:17:52 00:38:37

81 129 Schneider, Thomas 69 Suhl 9 M45H 01:18:46 00:39:05



82 27 Jackisch, Stefan 73 SV TU Ilmenau 14 M40H 01:19:31 00:39:21

83 162 Schneider, Jens 84 Quirla 13 M30H 01:19:33 00:39:46

84 165 Lemuth, Hans-Martin 56 Metzels 5 M55H 01:19:35 00:40:52

85 60 Hielscher, Andreas 60 Suhl 16 M50H 01:19:51 00:38:17

86 112 Brinkmann, Lars 78 Meiningen 11 M35H 01:20:24 00:40:14

87 91 Wilinski, Axel 70 SV Ilmtal Manebach 15 M40H 01:20:34 00:40:04

88 52 Heinrich, Frank 67 ÖSA Laufteam Halle 10 M45H 01:20:37 00:42:47

89 119 Stapf, Guido 71 TSV Hochheim 16 M40H 01:20:39 00:40:58

90 11 Jorgs, Thomas 69 Woodcamp e.V. 11 M45H 01:21:50 00:41:50

91 125 Kohl, Michael 66 Naumburg/ Saale 12 M45H 01:22:05 00:39:59

92 50 Behrend, Michel 76 Petersberg 12 M35H 01:22:12 00:42:50

93 113 Heymann, Peter 60 Lauftreff Hohe Maas 17 M50H 01:22:20 00:40:47

94 65 Wolter, Steffen 64 RennsteigSpirit 18 M50H 01:22:40 00:40:43

95 46 Städtler, Manfred 51 GutsMuths RSLV 5 M60H 01:23:18 00:40:56

96 144 Kaufmann, Roland 61 VfB Beberstedt 26 19 M50H 01:23:39 00:41:23

97 109 Bauer, Rüdiger 64 SGB Stadtsteinach 20 M50H 01:25:02 00:41:02

98 67 Wandner, André 78 GutsMuths RSLV 13 M35H 01:26:14 00:40:13

99 39 Krauß, Sebastian 89 WsV Schmiedefeld 7 MHKH 01:26:25 00:40:34

100 20 Albrecht, Arne 64 GutsMuths RSLV 21 M50H 01:26:30 00:37:59

101 118 Bölke, Hartmut 55 Laufgruppe Wassersuppe 6 M55H 01:26:57 00:43:54

102 21 Arndt, Joachim 60 LG Bergläufer 22 M50H 01:28:02 00:43:23

103 3 Reuter, Torsten 77 Suhl 14 M35H 01:28:54 00:43:20

104 134 Mahr, Holger 79 Geraberg 15 M35H 01:29:33 00:44:06

105 167 Jäger, Gerd 63 Döllbergverein Suhl Ski Alpin 23 M50H 01:30:19 00:44:26

106 29 Krebs, Heribert 50 Suhl 6 M60H 01:30:43 00:44:48

107 63 Dehmel, Gerhard 40 ThwV Ilmenau 1 M70H 01:31:09 00:45:16

108 38 Hoffmann, Michael 72 Suhl 17 M40H 01:31:58 00:45:01

109 43 Klatt, Holger 64 Wandersleben 24 M50H 01:32:20 00:48:21

110 66 Kühn, Daniel 91 WSV Schmiedefeld 8 MHKH 01:32:45 00:39:16

111 68 Amarell, Ludwig 35 GutsMuths RSLV 2 M75H 01:34:12 00:45:29

112 135 Haase, Paul 86 Geraberg 9 MHKH 01:35:47 00:46:33

113 98 Clauder, Marcus 83 GutsMuths RSLV 14 M30H 01:37:12 00:43:42

114 74 Bechstein, Michael 65 Sonntagsläufer 13 M45H 01:37:24 00:48:56

115 143 Gurlt, Mario 63 Hückeswagen 25 M50H 01:48:20 00:52:44

116 45 Aue, Hans-Helmut 43 ND Lauf-Team 2 M70H 01:48:55 00:52:36



Ergebnisliste 12. Schneekopflauf 05.07.2014  -  nach Altersklassen weiblich

AK Jugend U18

AK-Platz StartNr Name Klub LaufZeit Zwischenzeit Gesamtplatz

1 95 Litzenbauer, Leonie SC Willingen 01:19:21 00:38:40 13

2 9 Leipold, Sophie SC Willingen 01:20:35 00:40:23 15

AK Hauptklasse

AK-Platz StartNr Name Klub LaufZeit Zwischenzeit Gesamtplatz

1 163 Kahl, Monika Sportteam STEINBACH 01:04:31 00:32:54 1

2 122 Valentin, Justine Anika Auengrund OT Crock 01:08:24 00:34:36 3

3 54 Pahn, Christina ZahnPAHN.de 01:09:23 00:34:40 4

4 101 Lehmann, Anne-Sophie Uni Magdeburg 01:19:12 00:40:26 12

5 87 Müller, Franziska myself 01:22:27 00:41:29 21

6 70 Arlt, Marie LC Jena 01:28:33 00:45:05 26

7 53 Hielscher, Susanne Suhl 01:36:19 00:46:26 29

8 168 Thiele, Ulrike Berlin 01:46:37 00:51:49 30

AK W30

AK-Platz StartNr Name Klub LaufZeit Zwischenzeit Gesamtplatz

1 132 Meyer, Katrin Fat fighters 01:21:53 00:40:07 18

2 32 Steller, Kerstin VfB Artern 01:29:08 00:44:02 27

AK W40

AK-Platz StartNr Name Klub LaufZeit Zwischenzeit Gesamtplatz

1 107 Keßler, Petra SV Schnalter 04 01:19:34 00:39:11 14

2 130 Engelhardt, Diana fat fighters 01:24:04 00:41:12 23

3 104 Hartung, Anja SV Empor 01:28:30 00:43:13 25

AK W45

AK-Platz StartNr Name Klub LaufZeit Zwischenzeit Gesamtplatz

1 80 Jurkschat, Uta GutsMuths RSLV 01:06:24 00:32:56 2

2 108 Kratzel, Jutta SGB Stadtsteinach 01:11:30 00:34:56 7

3 57 Rudorfer, Carola Ilmenau 01:12:14 00:36:09 8

4 33 Thorhauer, Henriette SV Glückauf SDH 01:15:23 00:37:03 10

5 64 Albrecht, Katrin Sportteam STEINBACH 01:16:34 00:37:44 11

6 151 Rattmann, Ellen FSV 1950 Gotha e.V. 01:21:59 00:40:51 19

7 83 Küster, Petra Manebach 01:23:31 00:40:45 22

8 142 Beyermann, Gaby Moehrenbach 01:48:20 00:52:49 31

AK W50

AK-Platz StartNr Name Klub LaufZeit Zwischenzeit Gesamtplatz

1 100 Bärwolf, Silvia SV TU Ilmenau 01:10:28 00:35:09 6

2 48 Wagner, Heike Saalfelder LV 01:12:53 00:36:08 9

3 116 Danz, Simone SV Grün-Weiß Floh 01:20:48 00:40:00 16

4 136 Streckel, Elke Immelborn 01:20:48 00:40:34 17

5 114 Purle, Heike Wasungen 01:22:23 00:40:49 20

6 89 Pokahr, Viola Sonntagsläufer 01:55:27 00:57:00 32

AK W55

AK-Platz StartNr Name Klub LaufZeit Zwischenzeit Gesamtplatz

1 77 Gruner, Birgit TSV-Germania Neust. 01:09:44 00:34:45 5

2 126 Kleine, Viola WSV 05 Oberhof 01:35:11 00:45:12 28

AK W60

AK-Platz StartNr Name Klub LaufZeit Zwischenzeit Gesamtplatz

1 137 Recknagel, Ria Eintracht Altersbach 01:24:38 00:41:48 24



Ergebnisliste 12. Schneekopflauf 05.07.2014  -  nach Altersklassen männlich

AK Jugend U18

AK-Platz StartNr Name Klub LaufZeit Zwischenzeit Ges.-Platz

1 15 Lohschmidt, Sven SC Willingen 00:57:08 00:28:05 5

2 96 Niggemann, Christopher SK Winterberg 01:01:45 00:29:42 13

3 17 Schober, Leon SC Willingen 01:06:49 00:32:37 30

4 8 Rehbein, Philipp SC Willingen 01:17:42 00:36:23 78

AK Jugend U20

AK-Platz StartNr Name Klub LaufZeit Zwischenzeit Ges.-Platz

1 140 Albertus, Noah FPV Neuer Anbau 01:04:22 00:30:54 20

2 6 Willems, Lennard SC Willingen 01:04:32 00:31:37 22

AK Hauptklasse

AK-Platz StartNr Name Klub LaufZeit Zwischenzeit Ges.-Platz

1 76 Göbel, Matthias NSV Wernigerode 00:51:44 00:25:21 3

2 12 Baumgart, Björn WSV Schmiedefeld 01:00:19 00:29:58 10

3 103 Bischoff, Jan Suhler Döllbergverein Ski Alpin 01:03:15 00:31:12 16

4 44 Eydam, Felix SV Ilmtal Manebach 01:03:21 00:32:08 17

5 115 Kehr, Christoph Gotha 01:09:46 00:34:00 47

6 72 Bahner, Berti DAV Inselberg 01:17:17 00:37:48 72

7 39 Krauß, Sebastian WsV Schmiedefeld 01:26:25 00:40:34 99

8 66 Kühn, Daniel WSV Schmiedefeld 01:32:45 00:39:16 110

9 135 Haase, Paul Geraberg 01:35:47 00:46:33 112

AK M30

AK-Platz StartNr Name Klub LaufZeit Zwischenzeit Ges.-Platz

1 146 Seiler, Christian GutsMuths RSLV 00:47:09 00:23:31 1

2 138 Fritsch, Alexander GMRV/ LG Süd 00:54:59 00:27:34 4

3 78 Hemmann, Tobias SSV FSG Eisenberg 01:03:43 00:32:21 19

4 156 Fischer, Sebastian Schleusingen 01:05:28 00:33:16 24

5 28 Kerst, Alexander WalschbergRunners 01:06:58 00:32:52 32

6 85 Lesser, Wolfgang MEDLETIK Laufteam 01:07:07 00:34:10 33

7 164 Fritsch, Steve Erfurt 01:07:44 00:34:06 37

8 58 Trautvetter, Toni Floh-Seligenthal 01:08:50 00:33:52 41

9 49 Reinke, Christoph GutsMuths RSLV 01:09:05 00:33:43 42

10 123 Bies, Patrick MEDLETIK Laufteam 01:09:32 00:35:10 45

11 79 Hermann, Maik ALK 90 01:09:33 00:34:59 46

12 35 Baier, Peter TSV Carlsgrün 01:10:53 00:36:01 50

13 162 Schneider, Jens Quirla 01:19:33 00:39:46 83

14 98 Clauder, Marcus GutsMuths RSLV 01:37:12 00:43:42 113

AK M35

AK-Platz StartNr Name Klub LaufZeit Zwischenzeit Ges.-Platz

1 111 Mooney, John PTSV Rosenheim 00:48:20 00:23:43 2

2 153 Zimmermann, Mario SV TU Ilmenau 00:57:36 00:28:44 6

3 152 Abraham, Daniel SV Motor Tambach-Dietharz 00:58:36 00:29:30 8

4 158 Anschütz, Andy Merbelsrod 01:02:00 00:30:56 14

5 157 Hausdörfer, André Sonneberg 01:08:09 00:34:14 38

6 99 Baumann, Rene SV Rennsteig 01:09:30 00:34:34 44

7 10 Corbus, Stefan Jena 01:12:36 00:34:56 56

8 40 Schumann, Frank GnulascH 01:13:26 00:36:29 59

9 31 Schubert, Alexander Arschkratzer 01:17:28 00:37:51 75

10 23 Eng, Michael Ludwigsfelde 01:17:32 00:37:46 76

11 112 Brinkmann, Lars Meiningen 01:20:24 00:40:14 86

12 50 Behrend, Michel Petersberg 01:22:12 00:42:50 92

13 67 Wandner, André GutsMuths RSLV 01:26:14 00:40:13 98

14 3 Reuter, Torsten Suhl 01:28:54 00:43:20 103

15 134 Mahr, Holger Geraberg 01:29:33 00:44:06 104



AK M40

AK-Platz StartNr Name Klub LaufZeit Zwischenzeit Ges.-Platz

1 127 Sauerbrei, Rainer Eisenach 00:59:06 00:29:35 9

2 131 Dressler, Marco fat fighters 01:01:28 00:31:04 12

3 84 Lauterbach, Thomas SGB Stadtsteinach 01:02:12 00:31:02 15

4 93 Scharf, Torsten Lauffreunde Schmira 01:03:33 00:30:59 18

5 47 Begert, Marco 1.LAC Dessau 01:04:23 00:31:46 21

6 105 Nürnberger, Dirk SV Empor 01:06:07 00:32:46 26

7 166 Lindenlaub, Ralf Die flinken Gerathaler 01:07:21 00:33:22 36

8 133 Andrä, Mario Lauffreunde Dittmar Schmalkalden01:09:59 00:34:20 49

9 161 Greßler, Steffen Erfurt 01:11:06 00:33:56 51

10 149 Seever, Thorsten SG Motor Arnstadt 01:14:11 00:36:48 64

11 139 Dobrew, Dominik FPV Neuer Anbau 01:15:07 00:37:54 65

12 106 Seifert, Matthias SV Casandra Okali Bad Langensalza01:16:54 00:38:49 70

13 81 Kallenbach, Sebastian Weimar 01:17:26 00:37:54 74

14 27 Jackisch, Stefan SV TU Ilmenau 01:19:31 00:39:21 82

15 91 Wilinski, Axel SV Ilmtal Manebach 01:20:34 00:40:04 87

16 119 Stapf, Guido TSV Hochheim 01:20:39 00:40:58 89

17 38 Hoffmann, Michael Suhl 01:31:58 00:45:01 108

AK M45

AK-Platz StartNr Name Klub LaufZeit Zwischenzeit Ges.-Platz

1 145 Fischer, Uwe Skisportverein Erfurt 02 01:00:54 00:30:02 11

2 155 Sauer, Dirk Lauffreunde Geba 01:04:39 00:32:17 23

3 55 Wolfig, Uwe Plaue 01:06:41 00:32:49 29

4 120 Krannich, Steffen SG-Altenfeld 01:06:56 00:32:43 31

5 148 Sonntag, Sven Arnstadt 01:07:13 00:33:46 34

6 117 Kuschmierz, Torsten DAV Abt. Inselsberg 01:13:46 00:36:42 60

7 159 Sieder, Rene SV Biberau 01:13:47 00:35:58 61

8 150 Held, Thoralf SSV Erfurt 02 01:15:38 00:36:52 66

9 129 Schneider, Thomas Suhl 01:18:46 00:39:05 81

10 52 Heinrich, Frank ÖSA Laufteam Halle 01:20:37 00:42:47 88

11 11 Jorgs, Thomas Woodcamp e.V. 01:21:50 00:41:50 90

12 125 Kohl, Michael Naumburg/ Saale 01:22:05 00:39:59 91

13 74 Bechstein, Michael Sonntagsläufer 01:37:24 00:48:56 114

AK M50

AK-Platz StartNr Name Klub LaufZeit Zwischenzeit Ges.-Platz

1 141 Thorhauer, Bernd SV Glückauf SDH 00:58:15 00:29:09 7

2 75 Becker, Lars Glücksbrunn Schweina 01:05:55 00:32:35 25

3 90 Weiß, Thomas WSV Ilmenau 01:06:15 00:33:03 27

4 1 Brömel, Jörg WSV Schmiedefeld 01:06:35 00:33:10 28

5 86 Michalk, Bernhard Rudolstadt 01:07:20 00:33:46 35

6 160 Laute, Andreas SV TU Ilmenau 01:08:33 00:33:39 39

7 82 Kühn, Jürgen SV Ilmtal Manebach 01:08:41 00:34:30 40

8 59 Olunczek, Uwe Brattendorf 01:09:18 00:33:35 43

9 61 Kühner, Fred Schleusingen 01:12:00 00:36:13 54

10 102 Langenhan, Jörg Suhler Döllbergverein e.V. Ski Alpin01:12:24 00:35:51 55

11 25 Guder, Steffen LG Bergläufer 01:13:22 00:36:39 58

12 147 Lange, Heiko Lauffreunde Zimmermann 01:16:46 00:38:47 69

13 73 Bahner, Frank DAV Inselberg 01:17:13 00:37:43 71

14 121 Kaufmann, André TSV Germania Neustadt/ Orla 01:17:19 00:38:23 73

15 71 Arlt, Steffen GutsMuths RSLV 01:17:52 00:38:37 80

16 60 Hielscher, Andreas Suhl 01:19:51 00:38:17 85

17 113 Heymann, Peter Lauftreff Hohe Maas 01:22:20 00:40:47 93

18 65 Wolter, Steffen RennsteigSpirit 01:22:40 00:40:43 94

19 144 Kaufmann, Roland VfB Beberstedt 26 01:23:39 00:41:23 96

20 109 Bauer, Rüdiger SGB Stadtsteinach 01:25:02 00:41:02 97

21 20 Albrecht, Arne GutsMuths RSLV 01:26:30 00:37:59 100



22 21 Arndt, Joachim LG Bergläufer 01:28:02 00:43:23 102

23 167 Jäger, Gerd Döllbergverein Suhl Ski Alpin 01:30:19 00:44:26 105

24 43 Klatt, Holger Wandersleben 01:32:20 00:48:21 109

25 143 Gurlt, Mario Hückeswagen 01:48:20 00:52:44 115

AK M55

AK-Platz StartNr Name Klub LaufZeit Zwischenzeit Ges.-Platz

1 128 Langenberg, Eberhard Schmalkalden 01:09:49 00:34:44 48

2 97 Mertz, Thomas GutsMuths RSLV 01:12:45 00:37:12 57

3 110 Fleig, Hans-Eugen NSV Wernigerode 01:15:52 00:35:05 67

4 88 Nothnagel, Rainer Zella-Mehlis 01:17:34 00:37:38 77

5 165 Lemuth, Hans-Martin Metzels 01:19:35 84

6 118 Bölke, Hartmut Laufgruppe Wassersuppe 01:26:57 00:43:54 101

AK M60

AK-Platz StartNr Name Klub LaufZeit Zwischenzeit Ges.-Platz

1 124 Grebhahn, Bernd WSV Oberhof 01:11:47 00:35:25 52

2 42 Hoffmann, Jürgen Tennisverein Oschatz 01:11:54 00:36:09 53

3 69 Albrecht, Jürgen Apoldaer LV 90 01:13:59 00:36:38 62

4 154 Zimmermann, Stephan SWV Goldlauter 01:17:49 00:38:08 79

5 46 Städtler, Manfred GutsMuths RSLV 01:23:18 00:40:56 95

6 29 Krebs, Heribert Suhl 01:30:43 00:44:48 106

AK M65

AK-Platz StartNr Name Klub LaufZeit Zwischenzeit Ges.-Platz

1 41 Christ, Rolf KO Hartha 01:15:54 00:38:06 68

AK M70

AK-Platz StartNr Name Klub LaufZeit Zwischenzeit Ges.-Platz

1 63 Dehmel, Gerhard ThwV Ilmenau 01:31:09 00:45:16 107

2 45 Aue, Hans-Helmut ND Lauf-Team 01:48:55 00:52:36 116

AK M75

AK-Platz StartNr Name Klub LaufZeit Zwischenzeit Ges.-Platz

1 62 Krauße, Raimund Berga 01:14:06 00:36:15 63

2 68 Amarell, Ludwig GutsMuths RSLV 01:34:12 00:45:29 111


